

Leighton Hospital  
Middlewich Road  
Crewe  
Cheshire  
CW1 4QJ

21/08/2012

Ref: 1318

Brinder

Email: [request-123156-6ac86737@whatdotheyknow.com](mailto:request-123156-6ac86737@whatdotheyknow.com)

### **Freedom of Information Request: Medical Agency Staff**

Dear Brinder,

Thank you for your request for information. I can confirm that Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Trust has now completed its search for the information you requested on the 25/07/2012 in relation to the above.

The information you have requested is attached to this letter.

Yours sincerely,

**Jessica Pickup**  
**Information Governance Manager**

FOI Complaints:  
In the first instance, write to:  
Governance Manager  
Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust  
Integrated Governance  
Leighton Hospital  
Crewe  
CW1 4QJ  
Email: [foi@mcht.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@mcht.nhs.uk)

If you remain dissatisfied, you can contact:  
Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House  
Water Lane  
Wilmslow  
Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Telephone: 01625 545700  
[www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk](http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk)

Please note these details are not to be used for marketing purposes.

This information is correct at the time of the search. Please be aware that where information is provided which is copyrighted by Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust any commercial application or other non-personal use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005. This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask us for permission to do so. Should we agree that you can use the information it will be subject to the issue of a license which may or may not involve a fee. If you have any questions about this process please contact the Trust at the [foi@mcht.nhs.uk](mailto:foi@mcht.nhs.uk)

**Freedom of Information Request - 1318**

In your request you asked for the following information: -

I am making a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and ask that you provide me with further information on the supply of medical agency staff to your trust/authority from 2009 to 2012 to include the following information:

- 1 Cost to the trust/authority
- 2 Grade
- 3 Supplier/Agency
- 4 Speciality

Please provide as much information as is available and if you are unable to answer each point please answer any section where data is available.

In response to the above: -

Please find overleaf information in relation to medical agency spend for the Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust as requested.

Please feel free to contact me if you would like to discuss your request further. If you are not satisfied with this response, you have the right to appeal. In the first instance, please contact the Trust's Governance Manager who will initiate an internal review. The Trust will then review its decision and respond to your appeal, as soon as possible, but within 20 working days. If, following the review, you are still not satisfied with the way we have handled your request, or if you are unhappy with our response, then under Section 50 of the Act, you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner.

Medical Agency Spend at the Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 2009/10

Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total
A&E	Accident & Emergency Agency Ltd	£5,195	£1,918	£7,744	£10,537	£25,394
	Ambition 24 Hours			£1,494		£1,494
	Capital Medical Locums Ltd	£813	£4,160	£10,652	£25,376	£41,001
	Evergood Associates				£3,055	£3,055
	JCJ Limited	£34,596		£52,993	£84,153	£171,741
	Locumlinx Limited	£1,440		£1,440		£2,880
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£104,558	£4,092	£150,300	£166,258	£425,208
	Merco Recruitment Limited	£2,629		£4,501	£4,386	£11,516
	Triplewest Medical	£2,468		£4,534	£7,002	£14,005
	Anaesthetics	DRC Locums Limited	£1,137			£1,137
JCJ Limited		£22,794	£3,091	£31,483	£49,127	£106,495
Medacs Healthcare Services Plc		£19,813		£16,233	£30,940	£66,986
Nationwide Locum Services Ltd		£35,855		£13,608	£60,191	£109,654
Surgi-Call Locums		£14,890		£3,472	£18,362	£36,724
Cardiology	Accident & Emergency Agency Ltd	£4,499		£4,499	£4,913	£13,910
	DRC Locums Limited	£3,486		£11,112	£3,472	£18,069
	First Medical Staffing Solutions Ltd	£73,329		£141,409	£173,712	£388,450
	JCJ Limited	£5,738		£14,080	£26,950	£46,768
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£15,117		£21,647	£30,940	£67,705
	Medpro	£4,134		£2,067	£2,067	£8,269
	Merco Recruitment Limited	£807		£807	£3,630	£5,243
	Nationwide Locum Services Ltd	£877		£6,731	£3,069	£10,677
	Total Assist Medical Ltd	£548			£548	£1,095
Care of the Elderly	Clinical Employment Services Limited	£9,145		£6,097	£5,487	£20,729
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£143,175	£4,035	£178,732	£282,013	£607,954
	Nationwide Locum Services Ltd	£3,502		£6,155	£9,657	£19,314

Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total
Diabetes	BBL Medical Recruitment Ltd			£6,111	£6,111	£12,221
	Capital Medical Locums Ltd				£9,752	£9,752
	JCJ Limited			£5,684	£4,642	£10,326
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£16,066	£3,891	£22,296	£42,759	£85,013
ENT	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£5,231		£13,523	£28,259	£47,013
Gastro	Athona Limited	£3,781	£3,781	£7,561	£15,123	£30,246
	JCJ Limited			£506	£506	£1,012
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£12,072		£10,422	£24,340	£46,833
	Surgi-Call Locums	£8,232		£8,232		£16,464
General Medicine	Accident & Emergency Agency Ltd			£9,699	£237	£9,935
	BBL Medical Recruitment Ltd	£2,125		£2,125	£4,249	£8,499
	Evergood Associates	£2,500				£2,500
	First Call Medical	£9,938				£9,938
	Geneva Health International	£794				£794
	JCJ Limited	£3,212		£7,561	£19,554	£30,327
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£83,527	£3,517	£98,017	£222,622	£407,682
	Nationwide Locum Services Ltd	£7,574			£3,076	£10,650
	The ID Group Ltd		£843		£843	£1,687
	Total Assist Medical Ltd	£907		£524	£1,432	£2,864
General surgery	DRC Locums Limited				£6,776	£6,776
	Evergood Associates				£4,663	£4,663
	Geneva Health International	£1,240		£2,804	£9,940	£13,984
	JCJ Limited	£3,540	£3,806	£1,599	£7,345	£16,289
	Locum Consultancy Limited	£928			£928	£1,856
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£20,636	£818	£41,497	£34,708	£97,660
	Merco Recruitment Limited	£8,991		£3,875	£5,115	£17,981
	Nationwide Locum Services Ltd			£1,658	£1,658	£3,315
	Orion Locums Ltd	£3,245			£3,245	£6,491
The ID Group Ltd			£2,343	£2,343	£4,685	

Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total
Obs & Gynae	BBL Medical Recruitment Ltd	£3,444		£22,884	£7,137	£33,465
	Evergood Associates			£5,343	£8,200	£13,543
	JCJ Limited	£8,960		£7,924	£16,884	£33,768
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£44,400		£36,771	£99,537	£180,709
	The ID Group Ltd			£4,310		£4,310
Ophthalmology	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£13,440	£3,319	£9,223	£15,317	£41,300
	The Consultants Agency			£11,490		£11,490
Orthopaedics	Allied Healthcare Group Ltd			£147	£147	£295
	BBL Medical Recruitment Ltd			£1,572	£1,572	£3,144
	DRC Locums Limited			£665	£665	£1,330
	JCJ Limited				£3,385	£3,385
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£3,091		£9,656	£13,721	£26,468
Paediatrics	BBL Medical Recruitment Ltd	£1,085		£3,388	£4,473	£8,946
	Evergood Associates	£4,392	£726	£7,567	£7,674	£20,359
	First Call Medical	£3,058			£3,058	£6,116
	Geneva Health International	£7,884	£2,273	£19,893	£22,235	£52,286
	JCJ Limited	£35,182	£4,078	£27,118	£75,424	£141,801
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£41,060	£2,411	£41,739	£59,504	£144,714
	Medecho Ltd	£4,040				£4,040
	Merco Recruitment Limited	£2,789		£1,366	£1,423	£5,579
	Promedical Personnel Ltd				£3,384	£3,384
	Reed Personnel Service Plc	£7,907		-£6,268	£1,639	£3,279
	The ID Group Ltd			£3,229	£3,229	£6,457
	The Placement Group (UK) Ltd	£1,322		£3,140	£10,677	£15,140
Radiology	Locumlinx Limited	£59,303	£5,109	£84,492	£154,998	£303,902
	Surgi-Call Locums	£4,566			£13,697	£18,262
Respiratory	Ambition 24 Hours	£2,592				£2,592
	JCJ Limited			£10,088	£2,024	£12,113
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£11,748		£26,850	£6,331	£44,929

Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total
Rheumatology	Athona Limited	£3,157			£16,971	£20,129
	JCJ Limited			£5,512	£5,512	£11,025
	Locumlinx Limited	£4,565			£4,565	£9,130
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£5,102		£1,429	£6,531	£13,063
Urology	Clinical Employment Services Limited	£705		£705		£1,410
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£68,140		£88,610	£118,547	£275,298
	Medsol Healthcare Services Ltd	£31,054		£20,833	£62,972	£114,859
	The Consultants Agency			£6,201	£6,201	£12,402
Grand Total		£1,078,068	£51,867	£1,393,706	£2,224,846	£4,748,487

Medical Agency Spend at the Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 2010/11

Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total	
A&E	Accident & Emergency Agency Ltd	£38,887		£33,136	£70,804	£142,827	
	BBL Medical Recruitment Ltd	£3,063				£3,063	
	Evergood Associates	£20,561		£12,928	£22,004	£55,493	
	JCJ Limited	£13,273		£31,502	£45,778	£90,553	
	Locum Consultancy Limited			£1,012	£1,012	£2,025	
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£151,783	£18,501	£218,042	£390,992	£779,317	
	Merco Recruitment Limited	£1,284			£1,284	£2,567	
	MyLocum Ltd				£6,684	£6,684	
	Nationwide Locum Services Ltd			£8,437	£5,292	£13,729	
	Serving The Nation Locums Ltd				£3,176	£3,176	
	The ID Group Ltd	£18,117		£16,413	£15,376	£49,907	
	AMU&PAA	Medsol Healthcare Services Ltd				£1,002	£1,002
	Anaesthetics	Athona Limited	£1,821				£1,821
DRC Locums Limited		£1,861		£1,861		£3,722	
Holt Doctors Ltd		£1,817	£908		£2,725	£5,450	
JCJ Limited		£1,068			£6,401	£7,469	
Medacs Healthcare Services Plc		£42,581		£34,563	£95,668	£172,812	
Nationwide Locum Services Ltd		£53,698	£9,599	£50,592	£100,902	£214,792	
The ID Group Ltd		£1,674		£6,802	£6,822	£15,298	
Cardiology	DRC Locums Limited	£9,106		£13,080	£23,176	£45,362	
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£84,359	£4,122	£74,458	£161,214	£324,153	
Care of the Elderly	Clinical Employment Services Limited	£14,785		£22,749	£68,018	£105,552	
	DRC Locums Limited	£23,589		£10,880	£51,674	£86,143	
	JCJ Limited				£2,068	£2,068	
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£144,183	£5,274	£191,451	£304,815	£645,723	
	Serving The Nation Locums Ltd	£776		£14,629	£9,104	£24,508	
Diabetes	JCJ Limited	£1,028		£1,028	£2,056	£4,111	

Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£7,888		£5,615	£12,199	£25,701
ENT	Accident & Emergency Agency Ltd			£12,859	£12,859	£25,717
	Capital Care Services (UK) Limited	£634		£6,978	£15,225	£22,838
	DRC Locums Limited	£4,386			£4,386	£8,772
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£20,764	£3,280	£40,110	£111,189	£175,343
	Medecho Ltd	£574			£6,301	£6,875
	Merco Recruitment Limited	£6,324				£6,324
	The ID Group Ltd	£4,904	£3,128	£2,966	£12,434	£23,431
Gastro	JCJ Limited				£5,636	£5,636
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£4,131		£2,087	£2,994	£9,212
	Merco Recruitment Limited			£550	£550	£1,100
	The ID Group Ltd	£1,695			£1,695	£3,390
General Medicine	Capital Care Services (UK) Limited			£1,410	£1,410	£2,819
	Evergood Associates			£1,095	£1,095	£2,190
	Geneva Health International	-£4,054		£4,383	£23,465	£23,794
	JCJ Limited	£3,146		£785	£3,877	£7,808
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£178,073	£15,401	£142,145	£357,159	£692,778
	Medecho Ltd				£1,476	£1,476
	Serving The Nation Locums Ltd	£515		£515		£1,031
	Sonographers Medical Ltd	£1,168			£1,168	£2,337
	The ID Group Ltd			£6,067	£3,619	£9,686
General surgery	Capital Care (UK) Limited				£3,760	£3,760
	JCJ Limited	£2,409		£4,752	£3,648	£10,808
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£21,365		£56,775	£64,328	£142,468
	Medecho Ltd		£544	£1,637	£1,093	£3,274
	Medsol Healthcare Services Ltd	£514		£3,278	£3,791	£7,582
	Merco Recruitment Limited	£6,776		£5,917	£6,015	£18,708
	Serving The Nation Locums Ltd			£1,755	£1,755	£3,510
	The ID Group Ltd	£6,063		£30,002	£22,462	£58,527



Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total
Obs & Gynae	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£10,231		£7,468	£26,774	£44,473
	Pure Medical Healthcare Solutions Ltd	£351		£351		£701
	Serving The Nation Locums Ltd	£815			£815	£1,630
Ophthalmology	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£46,816		£60,708	£73,694	£181,218
	The Consultants Agency Ltd	£7,256		£10,139	£17,363	£34,758
Orthopaedics	Capital Care (UK) Limited	£7,880		£23,916	£14,508	£46,305
	DRC Locums Limited	£14,820		£41,031	£14,224	£70,075
	Interact Consulting	£1,727		£1,727		£3,453
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£22,630		£20,129	£26,382	£69,141
	Merco Recruitment Limited	£42,923		£38,764	£94,976	£176,662
	Pulse Healthcare Ltd			£3,244	£3,244	£6,489
	The ID Group Ltd			£4,074	£7,744	£11,818
Paediatrics	BBL Medical Recruitment Ltd	£2,217				£2,217
	Clinical Employment Services Limited	£2,020		£2,020		£4,039
	Evergood Associates	£3,516		£19,708	£11,325	£34,549
	Geneva Health International	£3,592		£225	£3,817	£7,634
	JCJ Limited	£3,770		£4,260	£4,564	£12,595
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£24,781		£20,514	£28,248	£73,543
	MyLocum Ltd	£3,564		£19,300	£5,166	£28,029
	Nationwide Locum Services Ltd			£5,534	£5,534	£11,067
	The ID Group Ltd			£798	£798	£1,596
Radiology	DRC Locums Limited	£24,382		£35,915	£61,629	£121,926
	Locumlinx Limited	£69,344	£5,085	£80,941	£133,181	£288,552
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£13,132		£4,521	£8,611	£26,265
	Serving The Nation Locums Ltd			£11,280	£6,768	£18,048
Respiratory	BBL Medical Recruitment Ltd	£4,010		£713	£3,297	£8,020
	JCJ Limited	£1,832				£1,832
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£16,178		£14,129	£32,867	£63,175
	Merco Recruitment Limited	£3,697		£3,520	£7,284	£14,501

Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total
	Pure Medical Healthcare Solutions Ltd				£2,213	£2,213
Rheumatology	Athona Limited				£2,763	£2,763
Urology	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£37,154	£4,207	£78,810	£100,786	£220,957
	Medsol Healthcare Services Ltd	£55,308	£3,445	£48,776	£59,479	£167,007
	Serving The Nation Locums Ltd	£1,160				£1,160
	The ID Group Ltd	£6,278		£2,666	£10,574	£19,519
Grand Total		£1,327,969	£73,495	£1,640,425	£2,852,261	£5,894,150

Medical Agency Spend at the Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 2011/12

Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total	
A&E	Accident & Emergency Agency Ltd	£60,930	£6,738	£54,609	£78,949	£201,226	
	Clinical Employment Services Limited	£20,993	£2,804	£6,168	£31,517	£61,482	
	DRC Locums Limited			£1,565		£1,565	
	Evergood Associates	£30,338	£1,314	£13,312	£22,247	£67,210	
	Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd				£1,084	£1,084	
	Holt Doctors Ltd	£341			£325	£666	
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£146,812	£12,753	£180,207	£323,847	£663,618	
	MedicsPro Ltd	£532			-£18	£513	
	MyLocum Ltd	£1,084		£4,029	£4,556	£9,669	
	Nationwide Locum Services Ltd	£2,449			£9,828	£12,277	
	Pulse Healthcare Ltd			£12,497	£7,309	£19,806	
	Serving The Nation Locums Ltd	-£102		£510	£1,179	£1,587	
	The ID Group Ltd	£89,458	£10,098	£78,432	£154,162	£332,151	
	Anaesthetics	Accident & Emergency Agency Ltd				£2,697	£2,697
		Athona Limited			£18,944	£21,573	£40,517
Medacs Healthcare Services Plc		£79,923	£17,486	£80,387	£196,270	£374,066	
MyLocum Ltd		-£45		£1,596		£1,551	
NS Health Staffing					£916	£916	
The Anaesthetists Agency					£1,636	£1,636	
The ID Group Ltd		£47,959	£1,609	£26,464	£100,709	£176,741	
Cardiology	Athona Limited	£6,981		£2,270	£8,324	£17,576	
	DRC Locums Limited		£2,096		£2,796	£4,892	
	Holt Doctors Ltd	£1,386				£1,386	
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£53,628	£4,210	£73,132	£124,831	£255,801	
	The ID Group Ltd			£805		£805	
Care of the Elderly	First Medical Staffing Solutions Ltd	£6,040		£12,081	£17,517	£35,638	
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£61,266		£69,818	£105,393	£236,478	

Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total
	Serving The Nation Locums Ltd	£768				£768
	The ID Group Ltd	£21,534			£5,060	£26,594
Diabetes	The ID Group Ltd	£777		£1,642	£777	£3,197
ENT	Athona Limited	£3,271		£2,427	£5,648	£11,346
	Capital Care Services (UK) Limited	£6,423			£6,423	£12,846
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£8,625		£4,231	£17,246	£30,101
	Medecho Ltd	£4,346		£2,465	£8,387	£15,199
	The ID Group Ltd	£20,546	£9,196	£20,673	£37,073	£87,489
Gastro	Capital Care Services (UK) Limited				£4,396	£4,396
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£4,978	£769	£7,708	£7,078	£20,533
	Pulse Healthcare Ltd	£6,463		£1,121	£11,080	£18,664
	The Consultants Agency Ltd	£9,900				£9,900
	The ID Group Ltd	£75,640	£10,805	£61,248	£139,763	£287,456
General Medicine	Accident & Emergency Agency Ltd			£3,655	£2,350	£6,004
	Capital Care Services (UK) Limited	£810			£4,533	£5,343
	DRC Locums Limited	£1,410			£1,410	£2,820
	Evergood Associates	-£52			£975	£923
	Locum Consultancy Limited	£1,054	-£1,118	£559	£495	£991
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£96,141	£13,366	£151,150	£172,108	£432,765
	MedicsPro Ltd	£1,756				£1,756
	MyLocum Ltd	£784			£784	£1,568
	Serving The Nation Locums Ltd				£6,150	£6,150
	The ID Group Ltd	£32,530		£27,384	£57,415	£117,329
	Urban Recruitment Group Ltd				£1,387	£1,387
General surgery	Accident & Emergency Agency Ltd	£1,315				£1,315
	Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd	£3,188		£3,188		£6,376
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£36,760	£2,296	£22,661	£58,550	£120,267
	Medecho Ltd	£1,093			£1,093	£2,186
	MedicsPro Ltd	£1,317			£439	£1,756

Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total
	Medsol Healthcare Services Ltd				£521	£521
	The ID Group Ltd	£21,400	£388	£32,967	£51,546	£106,301
Obs & Gynae	Capital Care Services (UK) Limited				£6,164	£6,164
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£10,759	£2,491	£16,388	£32,202	£61,840
	Nationwide Locum Services Ltd				£5,406	£5,406
Ophthalmology	Interact Consulting	£3,074			£7,464	£10,538
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc			£2,586	£13,689	£16,275
	Medsol Healthcare Services Ltd			£3,607	£7,219	£10,826
	The Consultants Agency Ltd	£7,039		£15,962	£38,874	£61,875
	The ID Group Ltd	£12,049		£22,497	£27,572	£62,118
Orthopaedics	Clinical Employment Services Limited				£1,118	£1,118
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£3,196		£4,819	£11,561	£19,576
	Medecho Ltd				£915	£915
	Medsol Healthcare Services Ltd	£2,450			£1,094	£3,545
	Merco Recruitment Limited	£632		£4,107	£3,475	£8,213
	MyLocum Ltd			£639	-£28	£611
	The ID Group Ltd	£3,842		£3,448	£17,302	£24,592
Paediatrics	DRC Locums Limited	£828			£7,246	£8,075
	Evergood Associates	£2,989		£9,745	£8,481	£21,215
	Holt Doctors Ltd	£1,096		£3,282	£1,490	£5,869
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£928		£2,359	£8,942	£12,229
	Medecho Ltd	£1,975				£1,975
	Nationwide Locum Services Ltd				£3,546	£3,546
	The ID Group Ltd	£12,693	£1,620	£11,228	£35,938	£61,479
Radiology	Athona Limited	£47,356		£74,493	£164,730	£286,579
	The ID Group Ltd	£13,059		£4,190	£8,800	£26,050
Respiratory	Capital Care Services (UK) Limited	£405			£405	£810
	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£23,139		£13,979	£61,257	£98,375

Specialty	Agency	Consultant	F1/HO	Reg/Snr Reg	SHO	Grand Total
	MyLocum Ltd				£1,059	£1,059
	The ID Group Ltd	£15,572		£13,564	£11,637	£40,772
	The Placement Group (UK) Ltd	-£384		£3,873	£3,365	£6,853
Rheumatology	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc	£11,537	£3,905	£5,233	£15,578	£36,254
	The ID Group Ltd			£3,473	£8,482	£11,955
Sexual Health	Medsol Healthcare Services Ltd	£6,617	£894	£2,220	£2,593	£12,325
Urology	Medacs Healthcare Services Plc				£5,127	£5,127
	The ID Group Ltd	£3,239			£12,717	£15,956
<b>Grand Total</b>		<b>£1,156,843</b>	<b>£103,722</b>	<b>£1,201,595</b>	<b>£2,355,755</b>	<b>£4,817,915</b>